



Date: January 31, 2024

To,

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,
2nd Floor, New Trading Wing,
Rotunda Building,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code: 544055

Scrip Code: MUTHOOTMF

Dear Madam/Sir,

Sub: Intimation of Publication of Newspaper Advertisement pertaining to Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

In pursuance to Regulation 30, Regulation 47, Regulation 52(8) and other applicable regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find enclosed the copies of the newspaper advertisement published, pertaining to financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023.

We request you to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Muthoot Microfin Limited**

Neethu Ajay
Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer
Membership No. A34822

Muthoot Microfin Limited

Regd. Office: Door No: 40/8922 (New No 66/3628), Muthoot Towers, M G Road, Ernakulam, Kerala, India – 682 035

Tel: 0484 4161616 | www.muthootmicrofin.com | www.muthoot.com

CIN: U65190MH1992PLC066228

China's Wind, Solar Capacity Set to Outshine Coal in 2024

Reuters

Beijing: China's installed wind and solar capacity will overtake coal for the first time this year, an industry body forecast on Tuesday.

The China Electricity Council (CEC) in a yearly report said grid-connected wind and solar would make up around 40% of installed power generation capacity by the end of 2024, compared with coal's expected 37%.

By comparison, wind and solar together were around 36% of capacity at the end of 2023, and coal was just under 40%.

China will have built around 1,300 gigawatts (GW) of wind and solar capacity by the end of 2024,

GREEN GALLOP

Wind & solar would make up around 40% of installed capacity by 2024 end, compared with coal's expected 37%

the CEC expects, meaning it will have already exceeded its official target of 1,200 GW by 2030.

The CEC also said generating capacity from all non-fossil fuel sources - including nuclear and hydro - made up more than half of total for the first time in 2023.

However, it did not give a forecasted breakdown for actual power generation, which is still dominated by coal that provided nearly 60% of electricity consumed last year.

The CEC sees power consumption growing 6% this year, down from 2023's 6.7% growth rate.

IMPLEMENTATION OF MERGER SCHEME

NCLT Gives Sony 3 Wks for Reply to Zee Shareholder's Plea

Mad Man Film has sought tribunal's intervention

Maulik Vyas & Javed Farooqui

Mumbai: The Mumbai bench of the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) on Tuesday gave Sony Group Corp. entities three weeks to respond to a plea filed by a shareholder of Zee Entertainment Enterprises seeking the implementation of the merger scheme between the two companies.

The development comes at a time when the Singapore International Arbitration Centre is expected to commence hearing in the arbitration proceedings against Zee by Sony Group Corp-owned Culver Max Entertainment and Bangla Entertainment on January 31, said people privy to the development.

In the arbitration, Zee will be represented by former attorney general Mukul Rohatgi, while senior counsel Harish Salve will appear on behalf of Sony.

Both Sony and Zee declined to comment on the arbitration proceedings. Mad Man Film Ventures, one of the shareholders of Zee, has sought the NCLT's intervention to implement the merger scheme, which was terminated by Sony Group companies on January 22, citing non-fulfilment of closing conditions by Zee.

The division bench of judicial member Lakshmi Gurung and technical member, Charanjeet Singh Gulati, while allowing the Sony Group companies Culver Max Entertainment and Bangla Entertainment three weeks to file their reply, has adjourned the matter to March 12.

Senior counsel Darius Khambata, who appeared for Sony Group companies, argued before the bench that the applicant was only a 'proxy of Zee'.

"The scheme was conditional, based on various regulatory approvals and other pre-conditions between parties. The scheme explicitly said that it would become effective on the date of the last date of fulfilling all the conditionalities," said Khambata.

Order, Order

Zee shareholders seek to enforce merger
Culver Max & Bangla -Ent launch arbitration proceedings before SIAC

Sony seeking \$90m as termination fee from Zee for alleged breach of agreement

Zee Ent has approached NCLT to seek directions for implementation of merger scheme

Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas and Trilegal representing Zee in the case

Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co representing Sony in the case

"It is our case that some of the pre-conditions have not been complied with, and hence the merger is not complete."

The counsel for Mad Man Film argued that the company is a shareholder of Zee Entertainment and has filed this application for the implementation of this merger scheme.

Janak Dwarkadas, senior counsel for Zee, contended that they would decide on whether to file their response to this application at a later date, given that the company has already filed an application with NCLT for direction to implement the merger scheme.

"A shareholder being a member of the company is entitled to apply to the Tribunal to enforce its rights and for implementation of the scheme," said an independent lawyer Ruchi Khatlawa Pandya, partner at law firm Little & Co. "This liberty has been granted to such a member or class of members under Sections 230 and 232, Companies Act, 2013 read along with its rules," she said.

maulik.vyas@timesgroup.com

JSW Paints Aims to Turn Profitable by Mar-end

Mumbai: JSW Paints is targeting to record revenue of ₹2,000 crore and turn profitable by the end of March, in a little less than five years since the company was founded.

The sixth largest paints company in the country with a capacity of 150,000 kilolitres per annum, JSW Paints is a part of the Sajjan Jindal-owned JSW Group. JSW Paints hit the ₹1,000 crore sales milestone in 2021-22. "The company is confident of achieving its next ₹1,000 crore of revenue in an even shorter time, having already crossed the ₹1,500 crore mark within nine months in the current fiscal," it said in a statement.



Asian Paints is currently the largest paints maker in the country, followed by Berger Paints India, Kansai Nerolac, Indigo Paints and Akzo Nobel India. -Our Bureau

Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises, Govt. of India
MSME TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CENTRE (CDGI)
A-11, Industrial Area, Firozabad 283203, U.P. | www.cdgiindia.net

GEM REGISTRATION E-MARKETING, Contracts & E-Tender

Start your Business with Government E-Marketplace

Course Duration: 2 Days (ONLINE) Date: 03 & 04 February 2024 Time: 5:30 PM to 8:30 PM

Course Content: Introduction of Government e-Marketplace, Product upload, E-tendering, Supply, E-procurement, Provision for Make in India Policy for GeM, Custom Bid/Catalogue Based Bid, Payment Process...More

Fees: Rs. 3,000/- (Study material in soft copy shall be provided)

SEE PAYMENT ONLY IN MSME TDC CDGI ACCOUNT

Coordinator: 8603769900, 9818528498
Government of India certificate will be awarded



A Muthoot Pappachan Group Company

MUTHOOT MICROFIN LIMITED: Regd. Office: 13th Floor, Parinee Crescenzo, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra -400051
Admin Office: 5th Floor, Muthoot Towers, Opp Abad hotel, M G Road, Kochi, Kerala -682035

Extract of Statement of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

(All amounts are in Millions of Indian Rupees, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year to date		
		31-Dec-23	30-Sep-23	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	Year Ended
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	5,810.45	5,636.25	3,801.82	16,233.72	9,849.24	14,287.64
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,298.42	1,465.86	696.94	4,044.53	864.59	2,128.70
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,298.42	1,465.86	696.94	4,044.53	864.59	2,128.70
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,245.67	1,095.74	568.65	3,298.24	693.32	1,638.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,288.22	1,111.23	740.60	3,400.04	1,013.94	2,033.06
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,704.93	1,168.38	1,168.37	1,704.93	1,168.37	1,168.38
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	14,856.51
8	Securities Premium Account	16,211.01	9,473.77	9,473.77	16,211.01	9,473.77	9,473.77
9	Net worth	26,777.14	18,420.95	15,215.35	26,777.14	15,215.35	16,258.49
10	Paid up Debt Capital (Outstanding Debt)	80,380.64	77,461.10	56,342.86	80,380.64	56,342.86	64,931.76
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12	Debt Equity Ratio (No. of times)	3.00	4.21	3.70	3.00	3.70	3.99
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1.Basic (EPS) (₹) *	8.61	9.38	4.93	23.27	6.02	14.19
	2.Diluted (DPS) (₹) *	8.61	7.82	4.18	23.27	5.11	11.98
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.13	0.09	0.09	0.13	0.09	0.12
17	Interest Coverage Ratio	1.62	1.66	1.23	1.62	1.23	1.39

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's Website at www.muthootmicrofin.com
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Muthoot Microfin Limited at their respective meetings held on 29th January 2024.
- The Financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2023.
- For other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (BSE) and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Muthoot Microfin Limited

Place: Kochi
Date: January 29, 2024

Thomas Muthoot
Managing Director
DIN: 00082099

TELECOM SECY LAUNCHES BHARAT 5G PORTAL After Fastest 5G Rollout, Focus Turns on 6G R&D

New Delhi: The government has now started work on the next telecom technology after India logged one of the fastest 5G rollouts in the world, inviting proposals for accelerated research on 6G ecosystem development.

Telecom secretary Neeraj Mittal Tuesday launched "Bharat 5G Portal- an integrated portal", which will act as a one-stop solution for all quantum, IPR, 5G and 6G-related works.

"India's 5G rollout is among the fastest in the world and now, we are already talking about 6G," Mittal said after launching the portal.

He said India has the second largest telecom network in the world and has 'surprised' the world with

the development of Indigenous 4G/5G technologies in a short span of time.

"India has one lakh startups today and it is a great opportunity for countries to collaborate with India. The world has realized that India is a trusted partner, and everybody now wants to collaborate with India whether it is on 5G or 6G technology," he said.

The government is also facilitating investment for startups in the telecom sector. During the Bharat Telecom event, Mittal inaugurated a special meeting session titled "Bridging Dreams and Funding: Linking Venture Capital/investors to the Future of Startups." -Our Bureau

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY e-Tender Notice

Tender No.: RE-E-TN.No.239&240/2023-24/SE/PHC/ALP-RT2
J.M.C. Construction of 10 M dia intake well cum pump House at Mandapathinkadavu and Supplying and Laying of Raw water pumping Main from Well cum pump House to 30 MLD WTP at Mavelikkara and adjoining Panchayats Construction of 30 MLD Water Treatment Plant at Mavelikkara. EMD: Rs.2,00,000 to 5,00,000/-
Tender fee :Rs.13,010/- to Rs.19,518/- . Last Date for submitting Tender : 14-02-2024, 02:00 pm. Phone : 0477-2237954. Website : www.kwa.kerala.gov.in & www.etenders.kerala.gov.in



Sd/-Superintending Engineer,
PH Circle, Alappuzha

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

HORTICULTURE DEPARTMENT(HQ/II)
E-1 BLOCK, 16TH FLOOR, DR. S.P.M. CIVIC CENTRE
J.L. NEHRU MARG, NEW DELHI-110002

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Online Open Tenders are invited under single stage-two bid system from experienced and financially sound Manpower companies/Agencies/Firms for supply of Manpower in Horticulture Deptt. MCD as per Tender Nos.2024_MCD_183439_12024_MCD_183441_1_2024_MCD_183444_1_2024_MCD_183445_1_2024_MCD_183447_1 & 2024_MCD_183450_1 issued vide No.DDH(HQ/II)/MCD/2023-24/D-1829/NIT No.42 Dt. 29.01.2024 Estimated Amt. Rs.3.43 Crore to Rs.4.29 Crores Tender Cost Rs.2360/-each EMD approx.2% of estimated cost, Contract Period Five Months. Last date of Bid Submission is 08.02.2024 upto 6:00 PM. Opening of Technical Bids 09.02.2024 at 11.00 AM. For e-tendering Bidding Documents with detailed terms & conditions can be downloaded from the website-<https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app> OR MCD website www.mcdonline.nic.in. For online tender the helpdesk Nos. are 011-23227413 & 011-23227414 or mail to: mcd-ithelpdesk@mcd.nic.in

All details of Revisions, Clarifications, Corrigendum, Addendum, Time Extension etc., if any, in respect of this tender will be uploaded on MCD website only & will not be published in newspaper(s) separately. Interested Bidders should regularly visit the website to keep themselves regularly updated for the tender.

Dy. Director(Hort.)/HQ-II
Phone:011-23226613

R.O. No.74/DPI/MCD/2023-24

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

HORTICULTURE DEPARTMENT(HQ/II)
E-1 BLOCK, 16TH FLOOR, DR. S.P.M. CIVIC CENTRE
J.L. NEHRU MARG, NEW DELHI-110002
E-mail: gdh@cdmcd.com

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Online Open Tenders are invited under single stage-two Bid system from experienced and financially sound eligible Contractors /Firms/Agencies/ Contractors/Joint Ventures for award of Rate Contracts for construction of Gazebos/Garden Huts & other allied Works in MCD as per Tender No.2024_MCD_183477_1 issued vide No.DDH(HQ/II)/MCD/2023-24/D-1830/ NIT No.43 Dated 29.01.2024. R.C. Amt Rs.4.50 Cr. Tender Cost Rs.2360/- EMD Rs.9 Lac payable online, R.C. Period 12 Months. Last date of Bid Submission is 15.02.2024 upto 5.00 PM. Opening of Technical Bids 16.02.2024 at 11 AM. For e-tendering Bidding Documents with detailed terms & conditions can be downloaded from the website-<https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app> OR MCD website www.mcdonline.nic.in. For online tender the helpdesk Nos. are 011-23227413 & 011-23227414 or mail to: mcd-ithelpdesk@mcd.nic.in

All details of Revisions, Clarifications, Corrigendum, Addendum, Time Extension etc., if any, in respect of this tender will be uploaded on MCD website only & will not be published in newspaper(s) separately. Interested Bidders should regularly visit the website to keep themselves regularly updated for the tender.

Dy. Director(Hort.)/HQ-II
Phone:011-23226613

R.O. No.75/DPI/MCD/2023-24

Advertisement no. 7/2024
Government of India
Public Enterprises Selection Board
invites applications for the post of
Chairman & Managing Director
in
SJVN Limited
Last date of submission of application by applicants is
20th February, 2024
Last date of forwarding of applications by the Nodal Officers to PESB is
29th February, 2024
For details login to website
<http://pesbnew.nic.in>

Performance Highlights Q3 FY24

Consolidated profit after tax: ↑ 28%

Particulars	(₹ In Crore)				
	Q3 FY24	Q3 FY23	9M FY24	9M FY23	FY23
Total income	133	116	492	421	527
Share of profits of associates	1,578	1,235	4,402	3,360	4,667
Profit before tax	1,665	1,305	4,761	3,644	5,012
Profit after tax	1,644	1,286	4,551	3,498	4,851

Particulars	(₹ In Crore)				
	Q3 FY24	Q3 FY23	9M FY24	9M FY23	FY23
Total income	125	107	1,917	1,841	1,937
Profit before tax	86	66	1,802	1,720	1,779
Profit after tax	66	49	1,692	1,666	1,712
Investments (at cost)	11,295	10,445	11,295	10,445	10,542
Investments (at market value)	1,90,273	1,47,549	1,90,273	1,47,549	1,32,034

BAJAJ HOLDINGS & INVESTMENT LIMITED | CIN: L65100PN1945PLC004656 | Website: www.bhil.in
Registered Office: C/o Bajaj Auto Limited Complex, Mumbai - Pune Road, Akurdi, Pune - 411 035
Corporate Office: 6th Floor, Bajaj Finserv Corporate Office, Off Pune - Ahmednagar Road, Viman Nagar, Pune - 411 014

This is an abridged representation of the unaudited financial results of Q3 FY24 and is not for the purpose of legal compliance. As required by regulations, the results have been prepared as per Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS).

BAJAJ **FINSERV** **MAHARASHTRA SCOOTERS**



सेंट-गोबेन सेक्युरिटी इंडिया लिमिटेड

कॉर्पोरेट आयडेंटिटी क्रमांक: एल२६१०१एमएच१९७३पीएलसी०१८३६७

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: प्लॉट क्र. ६१६ व ६१७, गाव कुर्ली,

पुणे-नाशिक रोड, चाकण, पुणे-४१०५०१, महाराष्ट्र

दूर: +९१ २१३५ ६७६ ४००/०१ * फॅक्स: +९१ २१३५ ६७६ ४४४

ईमेल: sekuriti.investors@saint-gobain.com * वेबसाईट: www.sekuritindia.com

३१ डिसेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांकरिता अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

(रु. लाखांत)

अनु. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही ३१-१२-२०२३ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेले नऊ महिने ३१-१२-२०२३ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३१-१२-२०२२ (अलेखापरीक्षित)
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	५,२३३	१५,४६२	४,६७४
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (कर आणि अपवाददात्मक बाबीपूर्वी)	१,०९२	३,२१४	१,००५
३	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा (अपवाददात्मक बाबीनंतर)	१,०९२	३,२१४	१,००५
४	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा (अपवाददात्मक बाबीनंतर)	८२२	२,३९४	७३९
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/तोटा (करोत्तर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) धरून)	८२६	२,४००	७९८
६	भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. १०/- प्रत्येकी)	९,१११	९,१११	९,१११
७	मूलभूत आणि सौम्यिकृत प्रती समभाग प्राप्ती (अनन्यसाधारण बाबीपूर्वी) (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे) (अवार्षिक)	०.९०	२.६३	०.८१
८	मूलभूत आणि सौम्यिकृत प्रती समभाग प्राप्ती (अनन्यसाधारण बाबीनंतर) (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे) (अवार्षिक)	०.९०	२.६३	०.८१

टीप:

१. वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत बीएसई लिमिटेड कडे सादर केलेल्या ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजेसच्या वेबसाईट म्हणजेच www.bseindia.com वर आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.sekuritindia.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.

२. वरील निष्कर्ष लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विलोकित केले आणि संचालक मंडळाने ३० जानेवारी, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत मंजूर केले.

सेंट-गोबेन सेक्युरिटी इंडिया लिमिटेड साठी

वेणुगोपाल शानभाग

व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

डीआयएन-०८८८८३५९

मुंबई

३० जानेवारी, २०२४

Keystone Realtors Limited
(Formerly known as Keystone Realtors Private Limited)
CIN: L45200MH1995PLC094208
Registered Office :- 702, Natraj, M.V. Road Junction, Western Express Highway, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069.
Website: www.rustomjee.com

Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	(INR in Lakh, except otherwise stated)					
		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	53,333	63,333	13,555	144,948	36,727	72,490
2	Profit/(Loss) Before Share of Profit / (Loss) from associates and joint ventures and tax	1,239	750	1,085	7,117	1,619	10,248
3	Profit for the period / year	2,988	417	582	8,056	546	7,950
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,981	421	576	8,052	511	7,938
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Per Share)	11,388	11,388	11,388	11,388	11,388	11,388
6	Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised)						
	(a) Basic (in INR)	2.65	0.39	0.49	7.16	0.51	7.67
	(b) Diluted (in INR)	2.65	0.39	0.49	7.15	0.51	7.67

Notes to the Unaudited Consolidated Financials Results

1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules thereunder and presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, ("Listing Regulations").

2. The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 ("the Statement") of the Keystone Realtors Limited ("the Company") and its subsidiaries (collectively "the Group") and its interest in associates, joint ventures and jointly controlled entities, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on January 30, 2024.

3. The Group is exclusively engaged in the business of real estate and allied activities. This in the context of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS 108) "Operating Segments", constitutes single operating segment. The Group does not have operations outside India, hence geographical segment is not applicable.

4. The Company had received an amount of INR 52,446 Lakh (net off IPO expenses of INR 3,554 Lakh) from proceeds out of fresh issue of equity shares. The utilisation of net IPO proceeds is summarised as below:

Objects of the issue	Amount as proposed to be utilised	Utilised upto December 31, 2023	Un-utilised upto December 31, 2023
Repayment/prepayment, in full or part, of certain borrowings/ Overdraft availed by the Group and its Subsidiaries	34,160	34,160	-
Funding for acquisition of future real estate projects and general corporate purposes	18,286	18,286	-
Total	52,446	52,446	-

5. The Company has converted its Jointly Controlled Entity ("Fortune Partners") into a Private Limited Company ("Key Fortune Relators Private Limited") on January 12, 2024, by virtue of which, it has become a subsidiary of the Company. The Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on January 30, 2024 has approved the Scheme of amalgamation between the Company and Key Fortune Relators Private Limited (the Scheme) and it is in process of filing the scheme with National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT).

6. In the quarter ended June 30, 2023, the Company had received the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) approval for the scheme of amalgamation (the Scheme) of Toccata Realtors Private Limited (TRPL) with the Company on May 4, 2023 and had filed the order copy with the Registrar of the Companies on June 16, 2023 ("effective date"). The purchase price has been provisionally allocated to the assets and liabilities of TRPL on a line by line basis after eliminating the intercompany receivable and payable balances between the Company and TRPL, and applying the principle of Ind AS 109 "Financial Instruments". The Company had accounted for fair value of TRPL's net assets amounting to INR 19,265 Lakh as return of capital as reduction of the cost of investment under "Investments" and INR 1,208 Lakh as return on capital under "Other Income".

7. "On November 6, 2024, the wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, Kingmaker Developers Private Limited (KDPL) acquired 100% stake in Real Gem Buildtech Private Limited (RGBPL). The acquisition has been accounted as a business combination using the acquisition method of accounting in accordance with Ind AS 103 "Business Combinations". The purchase price has been provisionally allocated to the assets acquired and liabilities assumed based on the estimated fair values at the date of acquisition. The excess of the purchase price over the fair value of the net assets acquired has been allocated to goodwill. The Group believes that the information provides a reasonable basis for estimating the fair values of the acquired assets and assumed liabilities, but the potential for measurement period adjustments exists based on the Group's continued review of matters related to the acquisition. The Group expects to complete the purchase price allocation not later than one year from the acquisition date.

Details of amounts paid and payable, including allocation based on purchase price method is summarised below:

Particulars	Amount
Total Consideration (including deferred consideration of INR 6,500)	23,142
Provisional Fair value of Net Assets acquired Assets	245,216
Less: Liabilities	(252,321)
Goodwill	30,247

For and on behalf of the Board
Boman Irani
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00057453

Place :- Mumbai

Dated :- January 30, 2024

आवास फायनान्शियर्स लिमिटेड
(पूर्वी एचू हाऊसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड अशी जात) (सीआयएन : एल६५२२ आरजे २०११ पीएलसी०३४२९७)
नोंद. आणि कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: २०१-२०२, २रा मजला, साऊथ एंड स्क्वेअर, मानसरोवर इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, जयपूर. ३००२००

लिलाव सूचना

सिक्कुरिटीयार्ड अँड इन्फ्रस्ट्रक्चर ऑफ फायनान्शियल अँड सेक्टर अँड एम्प्लॉयमेंट ऑफ सिक्कुरिटी इंडस्ट्री अँड, २००२ महागावा सिक्कुरिटी इंडस्ट्री (एफोसिटी) रुकम, २००२ चे निव्वळ (८६) अन्वये स्थावर मतेच्या विक्रीकरिता लिलाव विक्री सूचना.

सर्वसामान्य जनात आणि विशेषतः कर्जदार आणि हमीदार यांना सूचना याद्वारे देण्यात येते की, खालील वर्णिलेल्या स्थावर मिल्कतीच्या या तारण धनकोडे गहाण/प्रभावी आहे, जिचा प्रत्यक्ष कब्जा आवास फायनान्शियर्स लि. (पूर्वी एचू हाऊसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड अशी जात) च्या प्राधिकृत अधिकाऱ्यांनी घेतला आहे त्या "जे आहे वेब आहे", "जे आहे जसे आहे" आणि "जे आहे वेब आहे" नव्याने विकण्यात देणार आहेत. याबाबतचा तपशिल खालीलप्रमाणे.

कर्जदार / सह-कर्जदार/जामीनदार/ महागाकार यांचे नाव	रोजीस थकवाची	१३(२) मार्गणी सूचनेची तारीख आणि रकम	करवाची तारीख	मिल्कतीचे वर्णन	मिल्कतीकरिता राखीव किंमत	मिल्कतीकरिता इमारा रकम	लिलावाची तारीख आणि वेळ	निविदा सादरकरणा, निविदा उघडणे आणि आवास फायनान्शियर्स लिमिटेड येथे लिलाव
सतीश संकर राठोड, सी. संगीता संगीत राठोड हमीदार : श्री. देविदास संकर राठोड (खाते क्र. १६२४२२२/- १६२४२२२/- २१०१०२१९४	२९ जाने २०२४ रोजीस देव रु. १६२४२२२/-	६ एप्रिल, २३ रु. १३८३११/- ५ एप्रिल, २३ रोजीस	२३ ऑगस्ट २३	गाव बोहरा, ता. आणि जि. पालघर, महाराष्ट्र येथे स्थित सहा ३५, प्लॉट क्र. २ वर बांधकामित वसुंधा इमारत क्र. १ अशी जात इमारत क्र. ६, सहा मजला, प्लॉट क्र. ३. मोबमातित ५७५ चौ. फू.	रु. १२६८८०/-	रु. १२६८८८/-	स. ११.०० ते दु. १.०० ०५ मार्च २०२४	जाग क्र. २३३५, २५१५ आणि बी२३, बी२८, २रा मजला, ओसलगत पणपार, अर्दित ई-टाईम, ता-वि-पालघर - बोहरा - ४०१५०१, महाराष्ट्र - भारत.

टीप: (१) निविदेत भाग घेणाऱ्या व्यक्तींना, कोणते कार्यालय लिलावाच्या तारखेस/या वेळी पूर्वी कार्यालयीन वेळेत जवळ येथे देव आवास फायनान्शियर्स लिमिटेडच्या नव्यानील इमारा अनामत रकम (इ.अ.र.) म्हणून राखीव किमतीच्या १०% ची पे-ऑई/डीडी/चेक सह मोहोरबंद लिफाफ्यावर टाकणे. मिल्कतीचे नवासाठी निविदा प्रस्ताव असे लिहून कोणत्याही कामाच्या दिवशी कार्यालयीन वेळेत उपरोक्त शाखा कार्यालयीन प्राप्त केल्या व एचएफएल ने पुढीलच्या निविदा प्रकाशित त्याचा प्रस्ताव जमा करावा लागेल. मोहोरबंद लिफाफ्यांना आवास फायनान्शियर्स लिमिटेड ("पूर्वी एचू हाऊसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड")च्या उपरोक्त कार्यालयात उपलब्ध इच्छुक पक्षकारांच्या उपस्थितीत उघडण्यात येईल. आवककाला भासल्यास, उपलब्ध बोलीदारांमध्ये आपापसात बोली देतील लाक्यात येतील. बोली पडल्याची न टाकल्यास, इ.अ.र. परत केली जाईल. (२) पडल्याची बोलीदारांना मतेच्या खरेदीपेठी हातोडी आपटल्यावर २४ तासांत किंवा ताकड प्रारंभिक जमा म्हणून इ.अ.र. रकम समाविष्ट करून बोली २५% रकम जमा करावी लागेल. प्रारंभिक प्रदानांपेठी सद्य २५% रकम जमा करण्यात पडली बोलीदारांनी कसूर केल्यास, जमा केलेली संपूर्ण इ.अ.र. जप्त होईल आणि विक्री किमतीची उर्वरित रकम, सुविधित धनकोडेद्वारे विक्री निरिचती झाल्यानंतर १५ दिवसांत जमा केली जाईल, अन्यथा, प्रारंभिक रकम म्हणून जमा रकम जप्त केली जाईल. (३) कोणतेही कारण न देता कोणतेही बोली स्विकारण्याचे किंवा फेटाळण्याचे किंवा विक्री प्रक्रिया तहकूद करण्याचे/पुढे ढकलण्याचे निर्बंधाद्वारे अधिक प्राधिकृत अधिकाऱ्यांना आहेत. जर निविदा जमा करण्याच्या तारखेस किंवा निविदा उघडण्याच्या तारखेस सरकारीकडून सुट्टी जाहीर झाली तर, लिलाव पुढील कामाच्या दिवशी घेण्यात येईल. (४) निविदासाठी आणि ज्या इच्छुक पक्षकारांना निविदा प्रक्रियेची माहिती जाणून घ्यावी असेल त्यांनी आवास फायनान्शियर्स लिमिटेड (एचू हाऊसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड) २०१-२०२, २रा मजला, साऊथ एंड स्क्वेअर, मानसरोवर इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, जयपूर-३००२०० येथे किंवा साद्रीक अली सिव्हीकी-७०९४४०४८२ यांना किंवा संबंधित शाखेत कार्यालयीन वेळेत संकट साधावा. टीप : उपरोक्त कर्ज घाल्याच्या कर्जदार/जामीनदार/महागाकारांना उपरोक्तित तारखेत निविदा आपापसात बोली लावून विक्री करण्याबाबत निव्वळ १(१)/८(६) अंतर्गतची एक १/५/३० दिवसांची सूचना देण्यात आली आहे. जर संपूर्ण थकवाची रकमेची परतफेड झाली नाही तर मिल्कतीची विक्री होईल.

ठिकाण : जयपूर दिनांक : ३१-०१-२०२४

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, आवास फायनान्शियर्स लिमिटेड

MUTHOOT MICROFIN
A Muthoot Pappachan Group Company

MUTHOOT MICROFIN LIMITED: Regd. Office: 13th Floor, Parinee Crescenzo, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra -400051
Admin Office: 5th Floor, Muthoot Towers, Opp Abad hotel, M G Road, Kochi, Kerala -682035

Extract of Statement of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

(All amounts are in Millions of Indian Rupees, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year to date		Year Ended
		31-Dec-23	30-Sep-23	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-23
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	5,810.45	5,636.25	3,801.82	16,233.72	9,849.24	14,287.64
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,298.42	1,465.86	696.94	4,044.53	864.59	2,128.70
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,298.42	1,465.86	696.94	4,044.53	864.59	2,128.70
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,245.67	1,095.74	568.65	3,298.24	693.32	1,638.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,288.22	1,111.23	740.60	3,400.04	1,013.94	2,033.06
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,704.93	1,168.38	1,168.37	1,704.93	1,168.37	1,168.38
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	14,856.51
8	Securities Premium Account	16,211.01	9,473.77	9,473.77	16,211.01	9,473.77	9,473.77
9	Net worth	26,777.14	18,420.95	15,215.35	26,777.14	15,215.35	16,258.49
10	Paid up Debt Capital (Outstanding Debt)	80,380.64	77,461.10	56,342.86	80,380.64	56,342.86	64,931.76
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12	Debt Equity Ratio (No. of times)	3.00	4.21	3.70	3.00	3.70	3.99
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1.Basic (EPS) (₹)*	8.61	9.38	4.93	23.27	6.02	14.19
	2.Diluted (DPS) (₹)*	8.61	7.82	4.18	23.27	5.11	11.98
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.13	0.09	0.09	0.13	0.09	0.12
17	Interest Coverage Ratio	1.62	1.66	1.23	1.62	1.23	1.39

*EPS for Quarter ended Dec'23, Sept'23, Dec'22 and nine months ended Dec'23 and Dec'22 are not annualized.

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's Website at www.muthootmicrofin.com

b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Muthoot Microfin Limited at their respective meetings held on 29th January 2024.

c) The Financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2023.

d) For other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (BSE) and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

Muthoot Microfin Limited

Place: Kochi

Date: January 29, 2024

Thomas Muthoot

Managing Director

DIN: 00082099

जाहीर सूचना

श्री. शांताराम अनंत घोसाळकर हे राजशिव को-ऑप. हौसिंग सोसायटी लि., शिव वल्लभ रोड लगत, दहिसर (पूर्व), मुंबई ४०० ०६८ चे सभासद हे शेअर्स १५६ ते १६० आणि फ्लॉट क्र. बी-५०५ चे सुद्धा धारक असून १९.११.२००० रोजीस निधन झाले. त्यांची पत्नी आणि नामनिर्देशक श्रीम. शुभदा शांताराम घोसाळकर आणि त्यांचा मुलगा श्री. शैलेश शांताराम घोसाळकर यांचे सुद्धा प्रत्येकी १६.०३.२०१९ आणि १५.१२.२०२१ रोजीस निधन झाले. त्यांची सुन श्रीम. रश्मी शैलेश घोसाळकर, नात कु. सामनी शैलेश घोसाळकर, मुलगा श्री. राजेश शांताराम घोसाळकर आणि मुलगी सी. शर्मिला सावंत यांनी त्यांच्या नावामध्ये सदर फ्लॉट आणि सदर शेअर्स हस्तांतरणाकरिता आणि सदर मयत सभासदांच्या जागी सोसायटीमध्ये त्यांचे संयुक्त सभासदपदाकरिता सोसायटीला अर्ज केला आहे. सदर सोसायटी प्रस्तावित हस्तांतरणाविरुद्ध दावे आणि आक्षेप मागवित आहे. ते सदर सोसायटीचे सन्मा. सचिव किंवा श्री. पी. सी. थॉमस, वकील उच्च न्यायालय, शांफ क्र. १०ए, एस्टी अपार्टमेंट्स, साईबाबा नगर, बोरिवली (पश्चिम), मुंबई ४०० ०९२ यांच्या कार्यालयात १४ दिवसांच्या आत पृथक्थक् कागदपत्रांसह दाखल करावेत, कसूर केल्यास आवश्यक ते करण्यात येईल.

सही/-

(पी. सी. थॉमस)

वकील उच्च न्यायालय

ठिकाण: मुंबई

दिनांक: ३०.०१.२०२४

TATA INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

एलफिन्स्टन बिल्डिंग, १० वीर नरिमान रोड, मुंबई - ४००००१.
दूर: ९१ २२ ६६६५ ८२८२ फॅक्स: ९१ २२ ६६६५ ७९१७
सीआयएन : एल६७२००एमएच१९३७पीएलसी००२६२२ ई-मेल : ticl@tata.com वेबसाईट : www.tatainvestment.com

३१ डिसेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांसाठी अलेखापरीक्षित अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण

(रु. कोटीत)

	तपशील	अलिप्त						एकत्रित											
		संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले नऊ महिने			संपलेले वर्ष			संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले नऊ महिने			संपलेले वर्ष		
		अलेखापरीक्षित																	

